Border Conference Track and Field Championship ¢ Las Cruces, New Mexico * May 14, 1960
1. Arizona 69'; 2. Arizona St. 50%; 3. New Mexico St. 29; 4. UTEP 11; 5. Hardin-Simmons 9.
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1. Larry Dun

2. George Hershey
3. Pervis Atkins

4. Jim Tate

Arizona

New Mexico St.
Arizona
Arizona St.
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*(NOTE: course measured at 210-yds)

I
=7

4

Mal Spence
Mike Barrick
Bobby Odell
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Jim McGowan
Tommy Wall
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Mile

1. Alex Henderson
2. Paul Patton
3

. Jack Hudson

4: Ralph Adams

120 HH

1. Harry Lucky

2. Jim Thomas

3. Larry Meeks

4. Bobby Thompson

220 LH

1. Jim Thomas
2. Walt Mince
3. Harry Lucky
4. John Mallery

Mile Relay
1. Arizona St.

Arizona St.
Arizona St.
UTEP
Arizona

Arizona St.
Arizona St.
UTEP
Arizona

Arizona St.
New Mexico St.
Arizona
Arizona St.

Arizona St.

New Mexico St.
Hardin-Simmons
Arizona

Arizona

New Mexico St.
UTEP

Arizona

New Mexico St.
Arizona
Arizona
Arizona

3:22.4

(George Hershey, Mie Barrick, Mel Spence, Mal Spence)

2. New Mexico St.
3. Arizona
4. UTEP

9.6

19.7*

48.5

1:58.4

4:17.2

10:06.9

14.1

22.8

High Jump
1. Angris Alexander

2. Bobby Thompson
2. Alden Taylor

4. David Kilburn

4. Jim Thomas

Pole Vault

1. John Rose

1. Ron Bennett

1. Don Jeisy

4. Bruce McKellar

Long Jump
1. Jim Tate

2. Warren Livingston
3. Larry Secor
4. Charles Pettes

Shot Put

1. Ray Hiscock

2. Jim Burke

3. Louis Hernandez
4. Pete Anselmo

Discus

1. Jim Burke

2. Karl Johnstone
3. Carol Lindroos
4. Sal Rocha

Javelin

1. Wayne McDonell
2. Don Wills

3. Steve Marshall
4. Bill Volkes
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New Mexico St.
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Arizona St.
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Arizona St.
New Mexico St.

Arizona

Arizona
Hardin-Simmons
New Mexico St.

Arizona
Arizona
UTEP
Arizona St.

Arizona
Arizona
Arizona St.
UTEP

Arizona St.
Hardin-Simmons
Hardin-Simmons
UTEP

6-5%
6-2%
6-2%
6-1%
6-1%

14-072
14-0%
14-0%2
13-6

23-6%
23-3
22-10%
22-8

56-37
54-9%
50-4

49-5%

183-3
179-0
177-3
156-10

211-0
198-8
197-1
189-11
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