Border Conference Track and Field Championship • Las Cruces, New Mexico • May 14, 1960 1. Arizona 691/3; 2. Arizona St. 501/3; 3. New Mexico St. 29; 4. UTEP 11; 5. Hardin-Simmons 9.

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*			
1001. Larry Dunn2. Pervis Atkins3. Jim Tate4. George Hershey	Arizona New Mexico St. Arizona Arizona St.	9.6	High Jump 1. Angris Alexander 2. Bobby Thompson 2. Alden Taylor 4. David Kilburn 4. Jim Thomas	Arizona Arizona Arizona New Mexico St. New Mexico St.	6-5 ³ / ₄ 6-2 ³ / ₄ 6-2 ³ / ₄ 6-1 ³ / ₄
220 1. Larry Dun 2. George Hershey 3. Pervis Atkins 4. Jim Tate *(NOTE: course measur	Arizona Arizona St. New Mexico St. Arizona red at 210-yds)	19.7*	Pole Vault 1. John Rose 1. Ron Bennett 1. Don Jeisy 4. Bruce McKellar	Arizona St. Arizona Arizona St. New Mexico St.	14-0½ 14-0½ 14-0½ 13-6
4401. Mal Spence2. Mike Barrick3. Bobby Odell4. Joe Hernandez	Arizona St. Arizona St. UTEP Arizona	48.5	Long Jump 1. Jim Tate 2. Warren Livingston 3. Larry Secor 4. Charles Pettes	Arizona Arizona Hardin-Simmons New Mexico St.	23-6 ¹ / ₄ 23-3 22-10 ³ / ₄ 22-8
880 1. Mel Spence 2. Jim McGowan 3. Tommy Wall 4. Jim Williams	Arizona St. Arizona St. UTEP Arizona	1:58.4	Shot Put 1. Ray Hiscock 2. Jim Burke 3. Louis Hernandez 4. Pete Anselmo	Arizona Arizona UTEP Arizona St.	56-3½ 54-9¾ 50-4 49-5¾
Mile 1. Alex Henderson 2. Paul Patton 3. Jack Hudson 4. Daniel Roth	Arizona St. New Mexico St. Arizona Arizona St.	4:17.2	Discus 1. Jim Burke 2. Karl Johnstone 3. Carol Lindroos 4. Sal Rocha	Arizona Arizona Arizona St. UTEP	183-3 179-0 177-3 156-10
2 Mile1. Alex Henderson2. Paul Patton3. Jim Horton4. Ralph Adams	Arizona St. New Mexico St. Hardin-Simmons Arizona	10:06.9	Javelin 1. Wayne McDonell 2. Don Wills 3. Steve Marshall 4. Bill Volkes	Arizona St. Hardin-Simmons Hardin-Simmons UTEP	211-0 198-8 197-1 189-11
120 HH 1. Harry Lucky 2. Jim Thomas 3. Larry Meeks 4. Bobby Thompson	Arizona New Mexico St. UTEP Arizona	14.1			
220 LH 1. Jim Thomas 2. Walt Mince 3. Harry Lucky 4. John Mallery	New Mexico St. Arizona Arizona Arizona	22.8			
Mile Relay 1. Arizona St.	3:22.4				

1. Arizona St. 3:22.4 (George Hershey, Mie Barrick, Mel Spence, Mal Spence)
2. New Mexico St.

- 3. Arizona
- 4. UTEP

Jim Thomas Snaps Low Hurdles By CHUCK WHITLDCK Times Brown Kaller Las Craces, N. M. — A pair of peoperacular records—culy two of the five bettered here Samurday—were highlights of the day as